

# Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5  
**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05  
**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**BERT W. SALAS, INC.**

**SCW CONTRACTING CORPORATION**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$37,243.87	\$37,243.87
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,979.82	\$7,979.82
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,444.69	\$4,444.69
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,787.34	\$9,787.34
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	423	\$20.00	\$8,460.00	\$14.50	\$6,133.50	\$59.45	\$25,147.35
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	10,194	\$10.00	\$101,940.00	\$9.50	\$96,843.00	\$4.65	\$47,402.10
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	293	\$20.00	\$5,860.00	\$56.00	\$16,408.00	\$50.63	\$14,834.59
8 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,758.67	\$5,758.67
9 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	113	\$700.00	\$79,100.00	\$485.00	\$54,805.00	\$512.97	\$57,965.61
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	314	\$200.00	\$62,800.00	\$410.00	\$128,740.00	\$514.75	\$161,631.50
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	1,137	\$275.00	\$312,675.00	\$350.00	\$397,950.00	\$368.76	\$419,280.12
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4,308	\$18.00	\$77,544.00	\$9.00	\$38,772.00	\$10.33	\$44,501.64
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,456.41	\$4,912.82
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,148.76	\$8,595.04
15 48" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$294.00	\$6,468.00	\$422.48	\$9,294.56
16 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	59	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$190.00	\$11,210.00	\$276.50	\$16,313.50
17 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	492	\$60.00	\$29,520.00	\$71.00	\$34,932.00	\$69.54	\$34,213.68
18 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	4,425	\$14.00	\$61,950.00	\$12.00	\$53,100.00	\$15.08	\$66,729.00
19 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	880	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$26.48	\$23,302.40
20 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,006.88	\$8,055.04
21 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2,271	\$15.00	\$34,065.00	\$13.50	\$30,658.50	\$18.61	\$42,263.31
22 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$40,809.10	\$40,809.10
23 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,293.00	\$5,293.00
24 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,087.51	\$17,087.51
25 REGULATORY PERMITS	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.10	\$2,250.10

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5  
**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05  
**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**BERT W. SALAS, INC.**

**SCW CONTRACTING  
CORPORATION**

<b><i>Item No. &amp; Description</i></b>	<b><i>Unit</i></b>	<b><i>Quantity</i></b>	<b><i>Unit Bid</i></b>	<b><i>Total Bid</i></b>	<b><i>Unit Bid</i></b>	<b><i>Total Bid</i></b>	<b><i>Unit Bid</i></b>	<b><i>Total Bid</i></b>
				<b>\$986,814.00</b>		<b>\$1,032,140.00</b>		<b>\$1,115,096.36</b>

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5

**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05

**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

			KEC ENGINEERING		GWINCO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.		
<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	423	\$45.00	\$19,035.00	\$30.00	\$12,690.00	\$20.00	\$8,460.00
6	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	10,194	\$16.00	\$163,104.00	\$10.00	\$101,940.00	\$25.00	\$254,850.00
7	BACKFILL	C.Y.	293	\$84.00	\$24,612.00	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$20.00	\$5,860.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	113	\$649.00	\$73,337.00	\$759.45	\$85,817.85	\$1,100.00	\$124,300.00
10	CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	314	\$350.00	\$109,900.00	\$581.00	\$182,434.00	\$410.00	\$128,740.00
11	CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	1,137	\$310.00	\$352,470.00	\$453.30	\$515,402.10	\$410.00	\$466,170.00
12	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4,308	\$15.00	\$64,620.00	\$12.00	\$51,696.00	\$25.00	\$107,700.00
13	CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
14	JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	48" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	22	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$485.00	\$10,670.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
16	30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	59	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	492	\$80.00	\$39,360.00	\$65.00	\$31,980.00	\$42.00	\$20,664.00
18	6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	4,425	\$24.00	\$106,200.00	\$18.00	\$79,650.00	\$18.00	\$79,650.00
19	TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	880	\$12.00	\$10,560.00	\$12.50	\$11,000.00	\$6.25	\$5,500.00
20	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
21	SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2,271	\$15.00	\$34,065.00	\$20.00	\$45,420.00	\$26.00	\$59,046.00
22	DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$21,150.00	\$21,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
25	REGULATORY PERMITS	L.S.	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5  
**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05  
**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<b>KEC ENGINEERING</b>		<b>GWINCO CONSTRUCTION &amp; ENGINEERING, INC.</b>		<b>GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
				<b>\$1,164,928.00</b>		<b>\$1,305,174.95</b>		<b>\$1,402,640.00</b>

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5

**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05

**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

**YEAGER SKANSKA, INC.**

**HARRIS CONSTRUCTION,  
INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	423	\$40.00	\$16,920.00	\$22.00	\$9,306.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	10,194	\$15.00	\$152,910.00	\$13.00	\$132,522.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	293	\$100.00	\$29,300.00	\$22.00	\$6,446.00
8 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
9 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	113	\$848.00	\$95,824.00	\$700.00	\$79,100.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL INVERT	C.Y.	314	\$355.00	\$111,470.00	\$500.00	\$157,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL SLOPE PAVING	C.Y.	1,137	\$480.00	\$545,760.00	\$500.00	\$568,500.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	4,308	\$22.00	\$94,776.00	\$30.00	\$129,240.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
14 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
15 48" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	22	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
16 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	59	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$165.00	\$9,735.00
17 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	492	\$100.00	\$49,200.00	\$66.00	\$32,472.00
18 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	4,425	\$20.00	\$88,500.00	\$17.00	\$75,225.00
19 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	880	\$7.00	\$6,160.00	\$11.00	\$9,680.00
20 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
21 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	2,271	\$20.00	\$45,420.00	\$28.00	\$63,588.00
22 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
23 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
24 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25 REGULATORY PERMITS	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00

**Project Name:** WILDOMAR CHANNEL, STAGE 5  
**Project Number:** 7-0-0070-05  
**Bid Open Date:** 06/15/2006

**YEAGER SKANSKA, INC.**

**HARRIS CONSTRUCTION,  
INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
				<b>\$1,572,950.00</b>		<b>\$1,641,844.00</b>